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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 

' would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
merits have not been made. No attempts have 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de Is performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition qéographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent h ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté rernplit son questionnaire at le 
renvoie A Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls lea totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dana la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres curnulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité an 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit l de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bins des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encnre 
apporter les rent ificat usia dfiriit yes. 11 ny 

Janvier 1985 
5-3511-505 

4. 



-2- 

a eu aucune tentative faite pour dliminer ins 
operations entre soclétés. Hormis quelques can 
isolés o'u l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparabi 1 ité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 Ui-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la méme année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquetes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient surévalu-
ées de 0.03%. On peut donc supposer que les ré-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1983 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour novembre 1984 
Se sont établies A $795.6 millions ($727.6 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 9.3%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées é $525.7 mil-
lions ($496.1 millions), une hausse de 6.0%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, apres dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augrnenté 
de 16.6% pour s'établir b $269.9 millions ($231.5 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une diminution de 7.2%, pour passer 
a $211.7 millions. 

Au cours du mois, coo conlpaqnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 139.7 millions (130.1 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel è Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 97,390 salaries (101,113), 
une diminution de 3.7%. Le nombre total de tele-
phones en service au cours du mois était de 16.2 
millions (16.3 millions), ce qui représente une 
diminution de 0.5%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones commerciaux ont représenté res-
pectivement 71.1% (70.7%) et 28.9% (29.3%) du 
nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser a J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des communications, Division des transports et 
des communications, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A OT6. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of-te-183 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1983 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for November, 1984 was 
$795.6 million ($727.6 million) up 9.3%. 
Operating expenses were $525.7 million 
($496.1 million) an increase of 6.0 0%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $269.9 million ($231.5 
million) an increase of 16.6%. Construction 
expenditures were $211.7 million ($228.1 
million), down 7.2%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 139.7 million (130.1 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 97,390 (101,113) a 
decrease of 3.7%. There were 16.2 million 
(16.3 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.5%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.1% (70.7%) and 28.9% (29.3%) res-
pectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A 016. 
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. 	 MIII. 1, Operating Reveritie and [xpensee, Salaries and Wages, Construetion Expenditures, Toll #asageo and [vloyees 

tdfILAU 1. Racettes at dpenses d'exploit.tion, rizv6ration, dpen.as do censtrontiaii, c.s,ications interurbaines at effectife 

November 	 Year-to-date 

Novembre 	 Chiffre cueul 

1984 	 1983 	 1984 	 1983 

thousands of dollars - n,illiers de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettea d'esploltation 
Local 	eervice(1) - Services local(1) 310,594 303,236 3,357,368 3,226,076 
loll service - Service interurbain 427,775 389,201 4,436,264 4,013,396 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicutaires 10,298 9,493 110,786 101,688 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'exploi- 

tation 52,139 27,412 472,037 265,913 
Less uncollectible revenue - Moms montants irrécsu- 

vrables 5,165 1,706 49,850 46,827 

OPERATING I8VE11 	- TOTAL - REC[TTES O[XPL0ITA1I(J 795,641 127,636 0,326,605 7,560,246 

Operating expenses - DApenses d'eoploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretien 132,163 128,224 1,395,115 1,295,288 
Depreciation - Aeiortissement 141,240 134,694 1,559,184 1,449,455 
Traffic - 	Trafic 22,895(2) 23,045(2) 267,361(2) 264,960(2) 
Marketing and coownercial - Coeesercialisation 73,920(3) 59,218(3) 741,384(3) 594,264)3) 
Other - Autre8 155,497 150,959 1,743,605 1,636,029 

OPERATING ESP(NS[S - TOTAL - ((PENSES DIXPLOITATION 525,715 496,140 5,706,648 5,239,996 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'eoploitation 

Salary and sage payoents - Total - Ifdmundrations 

Cxnstructian expenditures - Total - Dépenses dv cons-
roction 

Hyhone toll messages - Coreunicatlons interurbaines 	1 000 

,o 

	Ioyees(4) - Total - Effectifs(4) 	 No. 

269,926 

267,018 

211,730 

139,722 

- rtre 	 97,390 

231,496 

246,451 

228,096 

130,054 

101,113 

2,619,957 

2,849,726 

2,052,688 

1,505,624 

2,320,250 

2,680,916 

1,923,947 

1,408,900 

Includes revenue true coin telephones. 
V cospris lea taoiphones. 
Includes Bell Canada 'Operator Services expense". 

2) Coeiprend lea 'dépenxes an Litre deS services d'assistance tAldphoniques' dv Bell Canada. 
(3) Includes Bell Canada 'Customer Provisioning" expense. 
(3) Coeiprend lea "ddpeeses su titre des services au client" do Bell Canada. 
(4) At 	end of n,onth. 
(4) En fin do mans. 

Figures not applicable. 
N'ayant pas lIeu do figurer. 

TABLE 2. TeJepfnones(1) by Type of Service 

TABLEAU 2. 116ptnonea( 1) par genre do service 

Residence Business Nove,nber - Novembre 

Type of service - Genre do service 
Rsidentiels Commerciauo 

1984 1983 

Telephones - T616phones: 
On individual 	lines - Sur 	lignes individuelles 7,747,251 1,425,948 9,173,199 9,100,658 
On Leo-party lines - Sur lignes I deux abonnés 350,812 2,875 353,687 364,782 
On multi-party lines - Soc lignes S plusieurs abonnAs 595,306 21,947 617,255 619,317 
On side area telephone service lines (#ATS) - br lignes I 

service ivterurbain planifié (WAYS) .,. 18,114 18,114 16,435 
Coin telephones - Téldphones psyants ... 138,447 138,447 137,441 
Mobile telephones - TAldphones eobvles ... 51,329 51,329 48,851 
Centren telephones - Postes ceetrex .,. 526,560 526,560 515,157 
P81 telephones - Postes do PDX 60 1,460,681 1,460,741 1,527,562 
totension telephones - Postes suppldonentuires 2,804,372 1,034,340 3,836,712 3,927,360 

IIIIPHOMS - TOTAL - TCUPIUAES 11,497,003 4,680,241 16,170,044 16,257,563 

S I Niiib46 of telephonesat end of month 
Nombre do téléphones an fin do muis. 
Figures not applicsble. 

• nayant pas lieu de figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
félébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a l'enquête mensuelle su-
près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Colusbia Telephone Company 
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